A B C D £ F

REVISIONS

REV ECN, ERN NO. DATE APPRD.
A PRODUCT DRAWING (EAR 13158) 0C123/07 | K.L.
2 HOLES FOR
SADDLE WASHERS 8.400
AND CAPTIVE [610.16]
SCREWS #4-40 X 1/27 [12.70]
FILLISTER HEAD CAPTIVE
4420 X 7/16” [11.11] SCREW
S {ILLISTER HEAD MACHINE
SCREW
1.312 620
= [33.32] " [15.75]
T
S oLes for K | #4 SADDLE WASHER
MACHINE SCREWS — #4—40 HEX NUT [[O4
AND HEX NUTS
SHELL HALVES
220 @ 5| B
o = 1.600 =

| o] | T8 .

i NOTES:

[ :'L—

E 1 ! 1 1.EACH BACKSHELL KIT CONTAINS 2 SHELL HALVES, 1 COMPRESSION
I — — —— INSERT TREE AND 2 OF EACH HARDWARE ITEM SHOWN.
[2635§5] 2.BACKSHELL 1S SUITABLE FOR SUBMINIATURE D CONNECTOR,
' 1.540 150 A SIZE SHELL (15 POSITION STANDARD CONTACTS OR
R [3.61] 26 POSITION HIGH DENSITY CONTACTS).

3.COMPRESSION JACKET _INSERTS ARE DESIGNED FOR A CABLE DIAMETER
RANGE OF .210 [5.33] TO .320 [8.13].

4 MATERIALS — ALL MATERIALS ARE RoHS COMPLIANT
SHELL — ZINC ALLOY, ZINC PLATED, HEXAVALENT CHROMIUM FREE FINISH.
INSERT TREE — BLACK THERMOPLASTIC, 75 DUROMETER
HARDWARE — STEEL, ZINC PLATED, HEXAVALENT CHROMIUM FREE FINISH

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS:

1.SELECT THE TIGHTEST INSERT THAT WILL FIT OVER THE CABLE, AND
FEED THE CABLE THROUGH IT, PLACING THE END WITH THE SMALLER OD
(THE END WITHOUT THE WASHER) TOWARDS THE CONNECTOR.

2 TERMINATE THE CABLE WIRES TO THE CONNECTOR.
3.CUT THE JACKET, FOLD THE SHIELDING BACK OVER THE OUTSIDE

SIZE ID DIMPLES OF THE INSERT AND CUT IT JUST SHORT OF THE WASHER.
COMPRESSION INSERT TREE 4 INSTALL SADDLE WASHERS, CAPTIVE SCREWS AND CONNECTOR.
5.PLACE THE WASHER IN OUTERMOST DEPRESSION IN CABLE EXIT AREA
SIZES: 1 2 3 4 5 OF THE BACKSHELL AND SCREW SHELL HALVES CLOSED.
i 7 7
777 4 4 )

AMPHENOL PART NUMBER 17E-1657—15

DATE
DRAWN J.WOOD |SEP28,/07

SEsonED Amphenol| Canada Corp .

WASHER OR WASHER \ \

PORTION OF INSERT

CHECKED K. LAMBIE |0CT23/07 17E SERIES METAL BACKSHELL FOR D-SUB
L £ APPRD. CONNECTOR WITH A SIZE SHELL (15 STD OR

Q. A APPRD. 26 HD CONTACTS) , STRAIGHT EXIT,

DWG. APPRD. 4-40 THREAD, RoHS COMPLIANT
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS PROPRIETARY INFORMATION AND SUCH INFORMATION MAY NOT BE DISCLOSED TO |ENG REL NO. EAR 157158 DWE | DRAWING NO- b
OTHERS FOR ANY PURPOSE OR USED FOR MANUFACTURING PURPOSES WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM |ZE- B P—17E—-1657-15 A

AMPHENOL CANADA CORP. DIMENSIONS ARE \N‘ CODE ID. NO

‘ INCHES [mm]| 03554 |SCALE 1.25/1 [y, |surr. [steer 7 oF 1

A B C D E F




T Life

Hu1Boe NapTHEPCTBO

000 “/1aiipINeKTPOHUKC” “LifeElectronics” LLC

MHH 7805602321 K 780501001 P/C 40702810122510004610 ®AKb "ABCO/IOT BAHK" (3A0) 6 2.CaHkm-Ilemep6bypee K/C 30101810900000000703 EUK 044030703

KomnaHus «Life Electronics» 3aHumaemcsi nocmaskamu 351€KmMpPOHHbIX KOMITOHEHMO8 UMIOPMHO20 U
omedyecmeeHHo20 rpouseodcmea om npoudeodumernel u co ckrnados KpyrHbix ducmpubbomopos Esporibi,
AMepuku u Asuu.

C koHua 2013 200a KoMraHusi akmueHo pacwiupsiem fuHelKy MocmagoK KOMIOHEHMO8 0 HarnpaeneHuo
KoakcuarbHbIl kabesb, Keapuesbie 2eHepamopbl U KOHOeHCcamopbi (KepaMuyeckue, nieHoYHbIe,
3neKmposiumuyeckue), 3a cuyém 3akntoyeHuss ducmpubbromopcKux 002060p08

Mbi1 npednasaem:

o KoHKypeHmocnocobHbie UeHbl U CKUOKU MOCMOSIHHbIM KITUeHmMam.

e CrieyuarsnbHbie ycrio8usi 07151 TOCMOSIHHbIX KITUEHIMO8.

e [lod6op aHarnoeos.

lMocmaeky KomMrnoHeHmMo8 8 ftobbix obbemax, y0oernemeopstouUx eawum MompebHoCMSsM.

lpuemnembie cpoku nocmasku, 803MOXHa yCKOPEeHHasi mMocmaska.
Locmaeky mosapa & ritobyto moyky Poccuu u cmpaH CHI™.
KomrinekcHytro nocmasky.

Pabomy no npoekmam u rnocmasky obpa3syos.

®opmuposaHue ckiada nod 3akaszyuka.

Cepmucgbukambl coomeemcmeus Ha rnocmassnseMyro npooyKyuUto (Mo XenaHu KueHma).
o TecmuposaHue nocmasnsemMou npodyKyuu.

e [locmasKy KOMMOHEHMOo8, mMpebyruux 806HHYIO U KOCMUYECKYH MPUEMKY.

e  BxodHoli KOHMposib Ka4yecmea.

e  Hanu4yue cepmugpukama I1SO.

B cocmaee Hawel komnaHuu opeaHu3oeaH KoHcmpykmopckuli omderst, npu3eaHHbIl MomMozamb
paspabomyukam, U UHXEHepaM.

KoHcmpykmopckuli omOen nomoaaem ocyujecmseums:

Pezaucmpauuro npoekma y npousgooumersisi KOMIOHEHMOS.

TexHu4eckyro no0depXKy rnpoekma.

Bawumy om cHaMuUs KOMroHeHma ¢ npoussoocmea.

OueHKy cmoumocmu fpoeKkma ro KOMIOHeHmam.

U3ezomoerneHue mecmosol rnnambl MOHMaX U ryckoHanadoyHbie pabomeil.

lattis % A g nncen TP intessil, Panasons (T U170 ATEL AMDIN EEEs

0KI ﬂ_[ [ SANYD Quaoww RENESAS  SIEMENS SHARP _ ’[:E”"—:,l
g Sy, [IE moxm s U AT €N [qaL

BOURNME

NS 7, Citwbond DALLAS Meare  Gllegns (inteD e | ™ RONM
International . . — .
..-nﬂm.n._,,.,_ w@ TosHiga ZETEX 'niemalofa Amphenol élantec uichicon FU]ITSU

Viccn 5, e Y Sice . @ su@ N [BTOKO

Ten: +7 (812) 336 43 04 (MHO20KaHANbHbI)
Email: org@lifeelectronics.ru

www.lifeelectronics.ru


mailto:org@lifeelectronics.ru
http://lifeelectronics.ru/

